HOTESTAN From No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(4)	de la constante de la constant	Under Section	184 Cr. P.C.)
1	1	May 141	via a la s
1	10	Com Day secure common many ball in the	LAGRA FIR NO. WHAT ARE DATE WHILL ARE LARD.
1	100	The state of the survival and the state of t	The A. WAS in a community and the Assessment of
\	12	CERT DAY SECTION NO. SECTION OF A STATE OF A	(iv) Others Acts & Bectlens,
	9	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	n 01/29/29 Data To
		Time Period	
		(b) Information received at P.S. Date	
		(© General Diany Reference : Entry No(v)	
		William Control Control Control Control to each	
	4	Disco of Commence of Discolor and Distores have Do. 115	Arm (a a marx) " and the
Ammiliation of Oxford Color of the Color of		The both of the state of the st	additation of the state of the
		School Goods discussionally Manual	halastin 624 tallihalalalalalalan bahalajata bahan bahalaja Danisa Danisa Danisa
		mylindelitate dimensialitation differential del del del del del del del del del de	appropriate and a supering of the propriate propriate and a supering of the su
		(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	***
		Name of the RS	Diatrict
6. Complainant / Informant:			
(a) Name Schunding Schund Schunding Schund Schunding Schunding Schunding Schunding Schunding Schunding Schund Schunding Schund Schunding Schunding Schunding Schunding Schunding Schunding Schund Schunding Schund Schunding Schund Sc		annonninamanamanamanamanamanamanamanamanaman	
		(c) Date / Year of Birth !	(t) Nationality
		(e) Passport Na	
		(f) Oxygatkyr	
(9) Address		(a) Address	and the property of the second se
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary);		Details of known / suspected / unknown necused with full particular	a set to as arely on , to are some source
		(Attach separate sheet, if necessary);	
			und Rest of gray undertrighted by the gray of the frame grant of the frame of the f
		months and Block to the month of the property of the state of the stat	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information			
9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary);		9. 4	
	10. Total value of properties stolen / Involved		
	11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any		
	12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, If required): The original written complaint is		
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, If required): The original written complaint is treated as FIR which is enclosed herewith.			enclosed herewith.
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(a) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took			
	up the investigation / directedASI Chayan La. Tagas		
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son pole			on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Informant free of cost.		oe correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /	
		Informant free of cost,	
		Noted in written complaint	(A)
		Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer in the Police Station Name:
		of the Complainant / Informant	61,09.25
	15	Dn 05/09/23 at 10130hm. i. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	Namo:
		Thing of gospanori to the count ;	Rank: No. Sill of Police Station

doesn's other ma

Date: 04/09/2023.

The Inspector-in-charge, Siliguri Police Station, Siliguri,

SUBJECT: -F.I.R

Complainant: - Smt. Soumi Sharma, D/O, Sri. Subrata Sharma, R/O, 55, Rabindra Nagar, near Rabindra Nagar Girls High School, Gadadhar Sarani, ward no. 21, Siliguri (M.Crop), P.O- Rabindra Sarani, Dist- Darjeeling, West Bengal, PIN-734006.

Alleged Person: - Paban Das, S/O,Sri. Narayan Das, R/O, Bidyachakra Colony, P.O:- Salugara, P.S:- Bhakti Nagar, District: Jaipaiguri.

Respected Sir,

I, Smt. Soumi Sharma, D/O, Sri. Subrata Sharma, R/O- 55, Rabindra Nagar near Rabindra nagar Girls High School, Gadadhar Sarani, ward no. 21, Siliguri (M.Crop), P.O- Rabindra Sarani, Dist-Darjeeling, West Bengal, PIN- 734006, (M): 790-8641286 ,would like to inform you that, hereinafter as follows:-

 That I have filed a Maintenance case, vide: M.R Case no. 64/2023, u/s. 125, second proviso of Sec 125 (1) of Cr.PC against my above-named alleged husband, Paban Das (details as stated above) before Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate at Siliguri.

The said case is now going on in the court of the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, First Court at Siliguri.

Said Paban Das received/ got the Summons of the said case from the Ld. Court.

2. That since after receiving sald summons, said Paban Das and his miscreants have been constantly threatening me and my old aged mother, namely Smt. Ashima Chatterjee @ Sharma to withdraw the said maintenance Case and also threatening me that if, I fail to withdraw the said case then said Paban Das will murder me and my said old aged mother and he will also set fire my above mentioned house.

Whenever, said Paban Das see and meet me at any place then he is threatening me in such way.

- 3. That on previous night that is on 01 /09 /23 at about 3 A.M (at night) while me and my family members were sleeping then said Paban Das, S/O. Sri. Narayan Das R/O. Bidyachakra Colony, P.O. Salugara, P.S. Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri suddenly knocked the main door of my house.
- 4. That ,thereafter, I opened the door then said Paban Das and one unknown terror / gunda, namely Rabin Sarkar had/have illegally entered my said house and started to assault upon me and my said old aged mother (details as stated above).
- 5. That during that time, said Rabin Sarkar used to physical assault upon me.
- 6. That at that time, I was screamed and then when said Paban Das and Rabin Sarkar realized that nearby persons are coming to P.O ,hearing by scramming, they went away from there but before leaving the spot, said Paban Das gave a open threat warning that he will again come in to my house and murder me along with murder my said mother's younger brother namely Sri. Rabi Ganguly,(he was also living with us at my said dwelling house) , if I will lodge any complain against him or

wer

said Rabin Sarkar before any police or concern authority in future.

Moreover, Said Paban Das has been continuously threatening at any place or sometimes coming near to our house in such way in a very high voice within our hearing.

Due to his such illegal acts and activities, we are passing our days in a very fear and our lives and property are in threat as stated above.

PRAYER

I, therefore, request you to kindly take necessary steps against said Paban Das and Rabin Sarkar for their commission of such offences for administration of Justice.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

documi chamma

Smt. Soumi Sharma,

D/O, Sri. Subrata Sharma,

Received on oulog/23 at 2013sh R/O, 55, Rabindra Nagar

vide Slg PS 6Deno-264 dt-04/04/23Gadadhar Sarani,

and started sig Ps case no-729/23Ward no. 21, Siliguri (M.Crop),

dt-04/09/23 Uls 448/323/354/566/P.O-Rabindra Sarani,

34 IPC and endreed to Ası Dist-Darjeeling,

Nayan kr Das for its investigation West Bengal, PIN-734006.

(M): 7908641286.

(dh

Inspector-In-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate